TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM439918

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BREWER YACHT YARD GROUP, INC.		01/12/2017	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BREWER YACHT YARD GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	63 PILOTS POINT DRIVE		
City:	WESTBROOK		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06498		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4375500	
Registration Number:	4375491	BREWER YACHT YARDS
Registration Number:	4379265	YACHT YARDS MARINAS BREWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM LATHAM & WATKINS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057452-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=kuiper - inc to Ilc#page1.tif source=kuiper - inc to Ilc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0518

source=kuiper - inc to Ilc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0519

OF OF BREWER YACHT YARD GROUP, INC. TO BREWER YACHT YARD GROUP, LLC

For the purpose of converting Brewer Yacht Yard Group, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, into Brewer Yacht Yard Group, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, pursuant to Sections 34-600 to 34-636, inclusive, of the Connecticut General Statutes, the undersigned hereby certifies:

FIRST: Brewer Yacht Yard Group, Inc. (the "Corporation") was incorporated in the State of Connecticut on December 23, 1998.

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is hereby converted (the "<u>LLC</u>") is "Brewer Yacht Yard Group, LLC" and such LLC is to be organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut.

THIRD: The Plan of Conversion and this Certificate of Conversion were each approved in accordance with Sections 34-600 to 34-636, inclusive, of the Connecticut General Statutes.

FOURTH: Each share of stock of the Corporation currently issued and outstanding is hereby converted into a commensurate membership interest in the LLC.

FIFTH:

Attached hereto as Exhibit A are the Articles of Organization of the LLC.

SIXTH: Conversion.

The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed as of the 12 day of January, 2017.

BREWER YACHT YARD GROUP, INC.

John D. Brewer, Jr.

Chief Executive Officer

96274735.1

FILING #0005741612 PG 02 OF 03 VOL B-02293 FILED 01/13/2017 12:00 PM PAGE 00783 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Exhibit A

Articles of Organization

(See attached.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0521

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BREWER YACHT YARD GROUP, LLC

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: 1.

Brewer Yacht Yard Group, LLC

- The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Connecticut Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time.
- 3. The address of the principal office is:

63 Pilots Point Drive

Westbrook, CT 06498

The name of the agent for service of process is John D. Brewer, Jr. with the following 4. addresses:

Business: 63 Pilots Point Drive, Westbrook, CT 06498 Residence: 96 Mountain Wood Rd., Stamford, CT 06903

The agent hereby accepts the appointment:

- The Company will be member-managed.
- 6. Brewer Yacht Yard Group Holdings, Inc. is a member of the Company with the following business and residence address:

63 Pilots Point Drive

Westbrook, CT 06498

7. The Company's email address is: none.

Dated as of this 12 day of January, 2017.

Sole Organizer

96272025.2

5.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 08/20/2017